                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.08                                  1/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
 Features
  Web Server for Configuration
  Support Modbus TCP/UDP, MQTT, and SNMP V2c Protocols
  2-port Ethernet Switch (LAN Bypass) for Daisy-chain Wiring
  3-wire RTD Lead Resistance Compensation
  Supports Firmware Update via Ethernet

F:    Init
       (Factory default, Firmware Update)
Type Code RTD Type Temperature
0x20 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -100 ~ + 100 ℃
0x21 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 0 ~ + 100 ℃
0x22 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 0 ~ + 200 ℃
0x23 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 0 ~ + 600 ℃
0x24 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -100 ~ + 100 ℃
0x25 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 0 ~ + 100 ℃
0x26 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 0 ~ + 200 ℃
0x27 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 0 ~ + 600 ℃
0x28 Ni 120 -80 ~ + 100 ℃
0x29 Ni 120 0 ~ + 100 ℃
0x2B Cu 100, α = 0.00421 -20 ~ + 150 ℃
0x2C Cu 100, α = 0.00427 0 ~ + 200 ℃
Type Code RTD Type Temperature
0x2E Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -200 ~ + 200 ℃
0x2F Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -200 ~ + 200 ℃
0x80 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -200 ~ + 600 ℃
0x81 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -200 ~ + 600 ℃
0x82 Cu 50 -50 ~ + 150 ℃
0x83 Ni 100 -60 ~ 180 ℃
0x84 Ni 120 -80 ~ 150 ℃
0x85 Cu 100, α = 0.00428 0 ~ 150 ℃
0x86 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -100 ~ 300 ℃
0x87 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -100 ~ 300 ℃
0x2B Cu 100, α = 0.00421 -20 ~ + 150 ℃
0x2C Cu 100, α = 0.00427 0 ~ + 200 ℃
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.08                                  3/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
  Ethernet Cable Locking Hole
(P)ET-2215H / (P)ET-2215H-16 series include the locking holes for the Ethernet cable to prevent accidental loosening.
 Wire Connections
2-wire RTD Connection
3-wire RTD Connection
Ax
/Bx
Bx
Ax
/Bx
Bx
ET-2215H/PET-2215H
Pin
Assignment
Terminal No. Pin
Assignment
A1 13 01 A0
B1 14 02 B0
/B1 15 03 /B0
A3 16 04 A2
B3 17 05 B2
/B3 18 06 /B2
A5 19 07 A4
B5 20 08 B4
/B5 21 09 /B4
A7 22 10 A6
B7 23 11 B6
/B7 24 12 /B6
ET-2215H-16/PET-2215H-16
Pin
Assignment
Terminal No. Pin
Assignment
A1 13 01 A0
B1 14 02 B0
/B1 15 03 /B0
A3 16 04 A2
B3 17 05 B2
/B3 18 06 /B2
A5 19 07 A4
B5 20 08 B4
/B5 21 09 /B4
A7 22 10 A6
B7 23 11 B6
/B7 24 12 /B6
A9 37 25 A8
B9 38 26 B8
/B9 39 27 /B8
A11 40 28 A10
B11 41 29 B10
/B11 42 30 /B10
A13 43 31 A12
B13 44 32 B12
/B13 45 33 /B12
A15 46 34 A14
B15 47 35 B14